Indoor/Outdoor Loose Tube Fiber Cables
. 6 Core Loose Tube Indoor/Outdoor SM & MM Non-Armoured Cable
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Forteq 6 Core Indoor/Outdoor Loose Tube, Glass Yarn SM & MM LSHF,Flame Retardant comply
to IEC 60332-1-2, Non Armoured, Aqua, PN: IDFO0O6M3-N

Cable Parameters

Ttems Specifications
Fiber Count &
Dimension 250um=1pm
Colored Coating Fiber Color Blue, Orange, Green, Brown,
Cray, Natural
Dimension 2. 0mm=0. 1mm
Loose Tube Material FET
Color Matural
Strength hember Glzzz Tam
Dimension 3. 8mm + 0 2mm
Outer Jacket Material L5ZH (Flame Fetardant)
Color Black

Mechanical and Environmental Characteristics

Items Ut Specifications

Tenzion | Long Term) N 300
Tension | Short Term ) N 1000
Crush { Long Term ) N/10cm 300
Cruzh ¢ Short Term ) Nil0cm 1000
Min. Bend Fadins ( Dvnarmic ) mm 2D
Iiin. Bend Fadius ( Static) mm 10D

Installation Temperature °C =20-+50

Operating Temperature C —4~+70

fi# Storage Temperaturs iC =4~ +70

Brand of Singapore | Unicom Technology Pte Ltd



Indoor/Outdoor Loose Tube Fiber Cables

=2 6 Core Loose Tube Indoor/Outdoor SM & MM Non-Armoured Cable
5
©
(&
3 Fiber Parameters
=}
hT) Specification
S No. Ttems Unit =
5 G.632D G63TAL G63TAZ G&37B3
(/7]
o Mode 1310nm pm 9204 90=04 g88+04 8904
[}]
t 1 Field
o i 1550mm pm 10405 101205 9.8+0.3 965205
L Dhameter
2 Cladding Diameter pm 124 8+0.7 1248207 124 8+0.7 1248207
3 Cladding Non-Circularity Yo =0.7 N =0.7 N
Core-Cladding Concentricity ) )
4 L (.5 =0.5 0.5 =05
Emor
5 Coating Diameter um 24545 24525 24545 24525
i) Coating Non-Circularity Y <. =f.0 <40 <0
_ Cladding-Costing Concentricity
7 pm =12.0 =12.0 =120 =120
Emor
g Czble Cutoff Wavelength nm hee=1260 1260 hee=1260 heez1260
o Attenuztio 1310nm dB/lan =04 =04 =0.4 =04
n{max_) 1550nm dB/lan =03 =0.3 =03 =03
Specification
No. [temsz Unit =
OM1 On2 OM3 Ohd4
1 Core Diameter um f23E23 50025 300£25 50.0£2.5
2 Cladding Diameter um 125.0£1.0 1248+1.0 125.0£1.0 125.0=1.0
3 Cladding Non-Circularity % =1.0 =1.0 =1.0 =1.0
Core-Cladding Concentricity
4 Lm =1.0 =1.0 =10 =1.0
Emror
5 Costing Dizmeter um 2d5+5 24545 24545 24545
& Coating Non-Circularity %a =6.0 =5.0 =60 =6.0
_ Cladding-Coating
7 = = Lm =120 =120 =120 =12.0
Concentricity Emor
g Bandwidth 83 0mnm MHz kan 200 200 1500 3300
(min) 1300nm MHz Jm 500 500 500 500
o Attennatio 33 0mm dB/km =30 =3.0 =30 =3.0
n{mex_) 1300mm dB/km =1.0 =1.0 =10 =10
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